## Town of Shandaken County of Ulster State of New York

The Town of Shandaken Town Board - Budget Workshop Meeting - Friday September 22, 2023 at Noon. Shandaken Town Hall. 7209 Rt. 28 Shandaken, NY

Call to Order Pledge of Allegiance Roll Call

Members	Present	Peter DiSclafani – Supervisor Kevin VanBlarcum - Board Member Kyle Steen – Board Member Elizabeth Kneissl – Board Member Robert Drake – Board Member
Recording	Secretary	Joyce Grant - Town Clerk

**Others Present: Samantha Awand-Gortel, Cara Grant, Grace Grant, Manuella Jean Pierre, Hillary Smith, Eric Hofmeister.** 

Discussion on the upcoming 2024 Budget.

Meeting adjourned at 12:45.